# CH \$40.00 381369

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC		04/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCO Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3813693	NORTH SHORE AGENCY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508134800

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Mountian View, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378337-121729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Cockriel
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Cockriel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EGS - Guggenheim Release of North Shore Trademark (Executed - April 2015)#page1.tif source=EGS - Guggenheim Release of North Shore Trademark (Executed - April 2015)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0425

900323578

source=EGS - Guggenheim Release of North Shore Trademark (Executed - April 2015)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0426

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 20, 2015, is made by, Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, as Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns, "Guggenheim").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2012, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2013 and by Amendment No. 2 to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (as so amended, and as further amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"), by and among Expert Global Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a NCO Group, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Lead Borrower"), the Initial Co-Borrowers, the Parent, the Subsidiary Guarantors, the Lender Parties from time to time party thereto and Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Guggenheim"), (ii) that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2012, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014, by the Lead Borrower, the Parent, the Initial Co-Borrowers, and the Subsidiary Guarantors to Guggenheim, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, as supplemented by the Second Lien Security Agreement Supplements, dated as of October 5, 2012, August 7, 2013, September 10, 2013, October 31, 2013 and April 7, 2014 (as so amended and supplemented, and as further amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2012 (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien IP Security Agreement"), by NCO Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the other grantors party thereto, in favor of Guggenheim, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Second Lien Credit Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement and the Second Lien IP Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Guggenheim in, among other collateral, U.S. Trademark No. 3,813,693 "NORTH SHORE AGENCY," along with the goodwill symbolized therewith, (the "Trademark"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Second Lien IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 4747/0780;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested, and Guggenheim now consents, to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark only;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Guggenheim hereby states as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0427

- 1. Guggenheim hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its Security Interest in the Trademark only, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection therewith.
- 2. Guggenheim agrees to take all further actions, and provide Expert Global Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a NCO Group, Inc.), their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives (collectively, "EGS") all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments, which must be prepared and filed by EGS, at the sole cost and expense of EGS) reasonably requested by EGS to more fully and effectively effect the purposes of this Release.

2348543.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Guggenheim has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral as of the date first above written.

Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_\_

Name:\_\_\_\_

1 Hagner

2348543.1

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0429